Investigation Case File Export

Investigation Detail	
Case Number:	INV-36-20170609-026
Investigation Name:	
Investigator:	Clark, Cordell
Investigating County:	San Bernardino
Incident County:	San Bernardino
Incident Date:	6/8/2017
Incident Time:	8:00 AM
Episode Type:	
Status:	Closed
Priority:	No
Priority ID:	
Opened Date:	6/9/2017
Last Update:	7/18/2017

Narrative & Location

Narrative:

I, Cordell D. Clark ASO(Agricultural Standards Officer) IV, on 6/9/2017, tried to contact a 26 year old female, had left as message with my office the day before. Since she was not home when I tried at 7:30 am, I left a message. Called me back at 8:00 am, at which time she informed me of her concerns in relation to pesticide applications being made to the crop land adjacent to her housing development, The "Homecoming Development" located at Called at C

"Homecoming Development" located at the second seco

told me that she had seen water being sprayed on the crop land by her and that it was coming out of posts, several of them, and that the fields were South and west of her housing development. She asked to be notified of the results of my investigation.

With the help of the Assistant Agricultural Commissioner /Sealer, Allen Lampman, I was able to locate the fields in question and determine that they were currently being farmed by Cleveland Farms- Permit #3600430. A request for information from the owner and researching State Use Reports, showed that in the last year, cow manure, compost, and recycled water had been applied to the property. In addition, one pesticide application for weed control, following recommendation # 3710538 and using the following products- Weedone LV 4, Rifle Herbicide, and LI 700- had been applied on 3/9/2017. This application was a full 2 months before symptoms started. This was the only pesticide application that had been done since 2015. None have been done since, though the fields have been harvested and prepared for the next crop, field corn.

No correlation can be drawn between the pesticide application and the onset of **sectors** symptoms due to the length of time between them. This investigation is closed.

Location:

Narrative & Location

Chino, CA91708

Respondents	
CLEVELAND FARMS	
Permit Number:	3600430
Permit Effective:	1/1/2017
Permit Expires:	12/31/2017
License Type:	G
License Number:	3600430
License Categories:	
License Effective:	12/14/2016
License Expires:	12/31/2017
Mailing Address:	16379 CHINO-CORONA RD. CHINO, CA 91708
Physical Address:	16379 CHINO-CORONA RD. CHINO, CA 91708

	Claimants	
Details redacted.		

Products	
LI 700 LOVELAND PRODUCTS, INC.	
Label Registration #:	34704-50035-AA
Signal Word:	DANGER (ONLY)
Formulation:	SOLUTION/LIQUID (READY-TO-USE)
RIFLE HERBICIDE LOVELAND PRODUCTS, INC.	
Label Registration #:	34704-861-AA
Signal Word:	WARNING
Formulation:	LIQUID CONCENTRATE

Products	
NUFARM WEEDONE LV4 SOLVENTLESS BROADLEAF HERBICIDE NUFARM, INC.	
Label Registration #:	71368-14-AA
Signal Word:	CAUTION
Formulation:	LIQUID CONCENTRATE

Attachments	
Cassillas_36-20170609-026.pdf	
Final Report:	No
Remarks:	

Activity Log	
6/9/2017 - Clark, Cordell	
Action:	created
Remarks:	Investigation Created.
6/19/2017 - Clark, Cordell	
Action:	other
Remarks:	Claimant added.
6/20/2017 - Clark, Cordell	
Action:	status
Remarks:	Status changed from "In Progress" to "In Review".
7/19/2017 - Reid, Renee	
Action:	status
Remarks:	Status changed from "In Review" to "In Progress".
7/19/2017 - Clark, Cordell	
Action:	status
Remarks:	Status changed from "In Progress" to "In Review".
7/19/2017 - Reid, Renee	
Action:	status
Remarks:	Status changed from "In Review" to "Closed".